LT-F250L2
ATV
2012 Model: LT-F250L2
Date:  February 2011
MSRP $4,499
Flame Red (YT9)
Key Features
1. 246cm3, 1-cylinder, SOHC engine is designed to produce abundant mid-

Regulated voltage 14.0 – 15.5 V at 5 000 r/min
Starter relay resistance 3 – 6 Ω
Battery Type designation YTX12-BS
Capacity 12 V 36.0 kC (10 Ah)/10 HR
Fuse size 20 A
ITEM
SPECIFICATION
E-28, 33 E-24 E-17
Headlight HI 30 × 2 pcs. ← ←
LO 30 × 2 pcs. ← ←
Brake light/Taillight 21/5 ← ←
Backup light 21
Reverse indicator light 3 ← ←
Neutral indicator light 3 ← ←
High beam indicator light 3
6/9
BRAKE + WHEEL Unit: mm (in)
TIRE PRESSURE
VEHICLE LOAD CAPACITY LIMIT: 132 kg (291 lbs)
ITEM STANDARD/SPECIFICATION LIMIT
Rear brake cable play 3 – 5
(0.12 – 0.20) —
Rear brake pedal free travel 20 – 30
(0.79 – 1.18) —
Brake disc thickness Front 3.3 – 3.7
(0.130 – 0.146)
3.0
(0.12)
Brake disc runout Front — 0.30
(0.012)
Brake drum I.D. Rear — 140.7
(5.54)
Master cylinder bore Front 14.000 – 14.043
(0.5512 – 0.5529) —
Master cylinder piston diam. Front 13.957 – 13.984
(0.5495 – 0.5506) —
Brake caliper cylinder bore Front 32.030 – 32.080
(1.2610 –1.2630) —
Brake caliper piston diam. Front 31.948 – 31.998
(1.2578 – 1.2598) —
Brake fluid type DOT 4 —
Turning radius 2.6 m (8.5 ft) —
Toe-in (with 75 kg, 165 lbs) 2 ± 4
(0.08 ± 0.16) —
Camber 0° —
Caster 9° 30’ —
Wheel rim size Front 11 × 5.5 AT —
Rear 9 × 8.0 AT —
Tire size Front AT22 × 7-11 —
Rear AT22 × 10-9 —
Tire tread depth Front — 4.0
(0.16)
Rear — 4.0
(0.16)
Wheel axle runout Rear — 3.0
(0.12)
COLD INFLATION
TIRE PRESSURE kPa kgf/cm2 psi
FRONT 25 0.25 3.6
REAR 20 0.20 2.9
7/9
FUEL + OIL
TEM SPECIFICATION NOTE
Fuel type Use only unleaded gasoline of at least 87 pump
octane (R/2 + M/2) or 91 octane or higher rated by